M:E:MBER (Of f icial Business)
.. MEMBER

RESOLUTION NO. 12
Series of 2020

Sponsored by: Coun. Cleofe D. Favis
CThairperson, Committee on Finance, Ways and Means and Appropriations

RESOLUTION   APPROVING   THE   TRANSFER   OF   FUNDS,   IN   TIIE   TOTAL
AMOUNT OF THREE HUNDRED SEVENTY THOUSAND PESOS (Php 370,000.00),
UNDER  THE  MAINTENANCE  AND  OTHER  OPERATING  EXPENSES  (M00E)
FROM  GENERAL  FUND  TO  TRUST  FUND,  FOR  THE  APPROPRIATION  OF
VARIOUS EXPENSES OF THE THIRTY-SEVEN (37) BARANGAYS IN MONCADA

WHEREAS, endorsed to this August Body is a request for the transfer of fund
amounting   to   three   hundred   seventy   thousand   pesos   (P370,000.00)   under   the
Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses (MOOE), from general fund to trust fund;

WHEREAS, said transfer is indispensable to support funding of the expenses of
thirty-seven (37) barangays which include,  among others, wages of drivers,  gasoline